Amendment - 4 dated 25.07.2024

Inland Waterways Authority of India

Jal Marg Vikas Project

Tender Reference No: - IN-IWAI-425957-CW-RFB **CPPP Tender ID:** - 2024_IWAWB_809269_1

Work Title: Fairway Maintenance of Sultanganj - Mahendrapur (74 km) and Mahendrapur – Barh (71 km) stretches of National Waterway – 1 (River

Ganga)

S. No.	Bid Document Reference	Existing Text	To be read as
1.	IFB Clause - 7	Online Bid submission on or before 15.00 hours on 25.07.2024	Online Bid submission on or before 15.00 hours on 06.08.2024
2.	Section – II Bid Data Sheet (BDS) ITB 22.1	Both Technical and Financial Bids shall be uploaded on-line in separate electronic envelopes.	Both Technical and Financial Bids shall be uploaded on- line in separate electronic envelopes.
		The deadline for uploading the bids is: Date: 25.07.2024 Time: 1500 hrs. IST or as amended from time to time.	The deadline for uploading the bids is: Date: 06.08.2024 Time: 1500 hrs. IST or as amended from time to time
3.	Section – II Bid Data Sheet (BDS) ITB 25.1	The online Bid Opening of Technical Parts of the Bid shall take place on Date: 25.07.2024 Time: 1530 hours or as amended from time to time Place: Inland Waterways Authority of India A-13, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UP - 201301 Email: vc.iwai@nic.in	The online Bid Opening of Technical Parts of the Bid shall take place on Date: 06.08.2024 Time: 1530 hours or as amended from time to time Place: Inland Waterways Authority of India A-13, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UP - 201301 Email: vc.iwai@nic.in
4.	All other Terms & Conditions of the Tender Document remain unaltered.		

OFFICER INVITING BIDS: -

Vice – Chairman & Project Director (JMVP); Inland Waterways Authority of India; A – 13, Sector – 1, Noida – 201301, Uttar Pradesh – INDIA - Telephone No.: (91) 0120-2424544 Email.: vc.iwai@nic.in